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Picture Day 
 

Picture day will be held on Thursday 
September 14th, in our gymnasium. 

Individual and classroom pictures will be 
taken throughout the day.   

 

 
Happy New School Year! Welcome new and returning students to École Riverview School!  
 
Welcome back to returning staff and a special welcome to our new staff. 
 
Bienvenue to Mme Melissa Champagne, our Inclusive Educa&on Resource Teacher.  We are excited to have her  join 
our school community! For a complete list of staff members please see page 2. 
 
A very big THANK YOU to our custodial team who have prepared the school for another year of  learning. They have  
exceeded expecta&ons by going beyond the call of duty. We are very apprecia&ve of their hard work and dedica&on 
to our school.  MERCI! 
 
Our teachers have been working hard to make sure everything is ready for our students. We are all looking forward 
to spending a great learning year with our students and families at ÉRS. If ques&ons or concerns arise through-out 
the year, please contact your child’s teacher first. If you feel further informa&on or discussion is needed, please call 
the school or come to the office to make an appointment to speak with either one of us.  A reminder that 
communica&on with staff regarding school ma4ers should take place between 8 am and 5pm, Monday to Friday.   
 
The staff at École Riverview School is here to assist, guide, and encourage your children’s learning. They are an 
amazing and hardworking team. We invite you to con&nue to be part of this learning partnership with the school. 
Please note that we con&nue to search for parent volunteers for the lunch program, to work in our library or in 
various capaci&es during the school day. If this could be you, please fill out the applicable forms a4ached in order to 
become a volunteer at our school this year.  
 
Please be advise that supervision of students begins at 8:45 am prior to the 9:00 am start &me.  
 
We look forward to another successful and rewarding year with you all. École Riverview School is a friendly and 
suppor&ve school community that works together to provide the best possible learning environment for our 
students.   
 
 

Together in learning,  

Ms. Cinzia Caputo, Principal      M. Stéphane Gautron, Vice-Principal 

h4ps://www.winnipegsd.ca/Riverview 



École Riverview School Staff List 

2023-2024 

Principal Ms. Cinzia Caputo ccaputo@wsd1.org 

Vice-Principal M. Stephane Gautron  stgautron@wsd1.org 

     
Nursery/Kindergarten 105 Ms. Nikky Jablonowski njablonowski@wsd1.org 

Gr. 1/2/3 204 Mrs. Jennifer Warren jwarren@wsd1.org 

Gr. 3/4 209 Mrs. Lori Dorman ldorman@wsd1.org 

Gr. 4/5 310 Mrs. Jennifer Galbraith jgalbraith@wsd1.org 

Gr. 5/6 308 Mr. Yussef Hawash yhawash@wsd1.org 

Maternelle 103 Mme Kelly Brown kebrown@wsd1.org 

1re année  201 Mme Chris&ne Vermeulen cvermeulen@wsd1.org 

1e/2e année  207 Mme Jennifer Arnold jarnold@wsd1.org 

2e année  206 M. Mathieu Agoli-Agbo magoliagbo@wsd1.org 

2e/3e année  208 M. Brandon Coursol bcoursol@wsd1.org 

3e/4e année  311 Mme Anne4e Danis adanis@wsd1.org 

3e/4e année  309 Mme Leah Parker leparker@wsd1.org 

5e/6e année  301 M. Tomasz Maciejewski tmaciejewski@wsd1.org 

5e/6e année  304 M. Christophe Asselin casselin@wsd1.org 

4e/5e année  307 M. Ma4hew Jones mjones@wsd1.org 

Éduca&on Physique 108 Mme Bri4nee Wolfe bwolfe@wsd1.org 

IERT 203 Mme. Melissa Champagne mchampagne@wsd1.org 

Literacy Support 2051 Mme Nicole Ferraro nferraro@wsd1.org 

Music (Days 1, 3, 4, 6) 120 Mrs. Donna Klassen dklassen@wsd1.org 

Literacy Support 2051 Mrs. Lorna McLarty lmclarty@wsd1.org 

Head Clerk Ms. Dianne Drummond riverview@wsd1.org 

Educa&onal Assistant Ms. Michele Kaminski mkaminski@wsd1.org 

Educa&onal Assistant Ms. Ruth Kos&uk rkos&uk@wsd1.org 

Educa&onal Assistant Mrs. Janice Penner jpenner@wsd1.org 

Head Custodian  Mr. Clayton Koroscil ckoroscil@wsd1.org 



 

2023-2024 Dates to  

Remember 
 

*Please note that some event dates are subject 

to change 

 
 

September 5   School opens – Non-instructional 

   Day - No Students 

September 6   First day of class 

September 7 & 8  Staggered start dates for Nursery 

   & Kindergarten 

September 14   Meet the staff  (5:00-6:30) 

September 14   Picture day 

October 3   Non-instructional day - No school 

   - Election Day 

October 4   Grade 6 Immunization (PM) 

October 9   Thanksgiving Day - School  

   closed. 

October 10 – 14  Hearing Screening 

October 20   Non-instructional day - No school  

   - MTS PD DAY 

October 26  Bus Ridership AM 

October 31   Halloween – Celebration PM 

November 8   Picture Day Retakes 

November 10   Remembrance Day Assembly  

   11:00 

November 14   Report Cards go home 

November 16   Tri Conferences evening 4-7pm 

November 17   Tri-Conferences- Non-  

   instructional - No school 

December 7   Winter Concert 

December 22   Last day of School 

Dec 25 - Jan 5   Winter Break 

 
 
 
 
 

PLEASE NOTE : 
Some event dates are 

subject to change. Please 

consult website for up to 

date information.   

2024 

January 8  School Reopens 

January 19   Non-instructional day – No  

   school 

February 2   Non-instructional FI PD - No  

   school 

February 19   Louis Riel Day 

March 12   Report cards go home 

March 14                        Student Led Conferences  

   evening 4-7pm 

March 15   Non-instructional No School –  

   Student Led Conferences 

March 22   Last Day of School 

March 25-29   Spring Break 

April 1    School reopens 

April 19   Non-instructional day-No school 

April 22   Bus Ridership AM 

May 6    Non-instructional; School closed 

May 13-17   Mobile Vision Clinic 

May 20    Victoria Day 

May 31   ERSPAC Walk-A-Thon   

   Fundraiser 

June 14   Non-Instructional - No school 

June   Rm 103 Year End Celebration 

June   Rm 105 Year End Celebration 

June 26   Reports go home 

June 26   Grade 6 Farewell 

June 28                          Last day of class 



    A.M.   P.M.   Off 
 

Week of Sept 4th  Squad B  Squad C  Squad A         
Week of Sept 11  Squad A  Squad B  Squad C    
Week of Sept 18  Squad C  Squad A  Squad B         
Week of Sept 25  Squad B  Squad C  Squad A         
Week of Oct 2nd  Squad A  Squad B  Squad  C 
Week of Oct 9th  Squad C  Squad A  Squad B 
Week of Oct 16th  Squad B  Squad C  Squad A         
Week of Oct 23rd  Squad A  Squad B  Squad C    
Week of Oct 30th  Squad C  Squad A  Squad B         
Week of Nov 6th  Squad B  Squad C  Squad A         
Week of Nov 13th  Squad A  Squad B  Squad  C 
Week of Nov 20th  Squad C  Squad A  Squad B         
Week of Nov 27th  Squad B  Squad C  Squad A         
Week of Dec 4th  Squad A  Squad B  Squad C    
Week of Dec 11th  Squad C  Squad A  Squad B         
Week of Dec 18th  Squad B  Squad C  Squad A         

2023-2024 

ERS Patrol Squad Schedule 

Squad A  Squad B  Squad C 
304/307  301   308/310 

Evadne  Norah   Lucas 
Nola   Mackenzie  Luke 
Mabel   Wil   Julian 
Joseph  Paul   Kaleb S  
Hudson  Isla   Kaleb M  
Sofia   Lilija   Petra   
Rocco   Alys   Valo   
Elise   Thom   Jonathan 
William  Jack   Haijan 
George  Easton   Santino 
Henry S  Victoria  Marie 
Lazlo   George  Keegan 
Emily    Nicholas  Zoey 
Hannah  Henri   Skylar 
Elliot      Calvin 
Bruce      Ethan S 
Everett     Jacob 
Carter M     Justyne   





LUNCH PROGRAM 
 
Hello École Riverview Families! Welcome to the 2023/2024 school year!   
 
The Lunch Program needs your support! This essential program can only continue through our collective efforts as parents. We are 
looking to fill multiple daily supervisor positions. This is an excellent way to get involved and get to know the kids and our school!   
 
Please contact us to get involved and join our team!   
 
REGISTRATION  
 
All students participating in the Lunch Program MUST be registered by September 15, 2023. If you haven't already, please register 
your child using our online registration platform at: https://permission.click/BQ7ME/ca   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
If a paper form is required, please contact the school or riverviewlunchprogram@gmail.com to make arrangements.  
 
*Registration is not considered complete until payment is received.  
 
             IMPORTANT REMINDERS                  
 
*If your child has been marked absent from school you DO NOT need to notify the Lunch Program. If your child has permission to 
leave the school during the Lunch hour, you must email the LP Director at directorerslp@gmail.com before 11:00am.   
 
*Your child must sign out in the LP office with Ms. Jenn before leaving the school. 
 
*Please ensure that all Lunch bags and water bottles are clearly labeled with name AND classroom number.*  
 
*Please send any necessary cutlery with your students.* 
 
*A friendly reminder to keep toys at home! The Lunch Program is not responsible for any lost, stolen, or broken toys.* 
 
ALLERGIES:  
 
ALL NUTS , FISH/SEAFOOD OF ANY KIND, AND BANANAS ARE NOT PERMITTED IN THE LUNCH PROGRAM.   
 
RECESS:  
When outside we keep our Hands and Feet to ourselves!   
All outdoor play should be Fun...Fair...and Safe!  
The weather can be unpredictable! Please be sure that your child is appropriately dressed for the weather. We are outside for 25 
mins, and we want to make sure our students stay warm and dry!   
 
CELL PHONES:   
Due to privacy issues, cell phones are not permitted to be used during the Lunch Program.   
 
FUN LUNCH:  
We will be using the healthyhunger.ca platform again this year for our Fun Lunch days! More details will follow shortly. 
 
HOW TO REACH US:  
For daily lunch program attendance or questions, please email the Lunch Program Director, Jenn, at directorerslp@gmail.com.  
 
For information on registration, financial matters, LP employment opportunities, volunteer opportunities, and general LP opera-
tions, please email riverviewlunchprogram@gmail.com.  
 
We look forward to another fun and exciting school year!  
 
Jenn Szebeledy 
Lunch Program Director  
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